

**Allison J. Gill**

---

**From:** Melissa Sirak  
**Sent:** Thursday, August 10, 2023 10:18 AM  
**To:** Angela Glassco; Sherri Clancy; Elaine Gimmel; Teresa Sanders; Melissa Sirak; mgraves@journeyneo.org; Mike Sering; Naomi.Worthington; Mitchell Wasserman; Michael Bernot; Nina Rodgers; Helen Forbes Fields; epetriebarcelona@edencle.org  
**Cc:** hburchman housinginnovations.us; Erin M. Rearden; Allison J. Gill; Nicholas Butina  
**Subject:** FY 2023 Cuyahoga CoC Project Listing Accepted/Rejected Notification 8/10/23  
**Attachments:** OH-502 Project Rank Prelim 2023 8-10-23.pdf  
**Importance:** High

Good morning all,

Based on the recommendations of the NOFO Review Committee and accepted by a vote of the Office of Homeless Services Advisory Board on 8/10/23, the projects listed below were approved and will be included in the FY2023 CUYAHOGA COUNTY CONSOLIDATED APPLICATION TO HUD. No projects were rejected for submission. I have also attached a copy of the FY2023 Cuyahoga County Project Listing for your convenience.

Please confirm receipt of this communication.

Cleveland/Cuyahoga Continuum of Care Project Listing 2023 NOFO									
	Project Name	PIN	Score	Applicant	Accepted or Rejected	Rank	Funding Approved	Reallocated Funds	Cumulative Funding
<b>Tier 1 \$32,822,747</b>	Safe Haven 3	OH0063	88.3	FLS	Accepted	1	\$464,170	\$0	\$464,170
	Perm Supp Hsg	OH0463	88.3	Front Steps	Accepted	2	\$452,684	\$0	\$916,854
	DV Bonus	OH0641	87.2	EDEN	Accepted	3	\$3,237,401	\$0	\$4,154,255
	WSCC RRH 52	OH0457	83.2	West Side Catholic Center	Accepted	4	\$633,702	\$0	\$4,787,957
	Cogswell	OH0274	77.6	YWCA	Accepted	5	\$115,989	\$0	\$4,903,946

	South Pointe	OH0279	77.6	FLS	Accepted	6	\$1,078,999	\$0	\$4,903,946
	Miles	OH0523	77.6	FLS	Accepted	7	\$825,522	\$0	\$6,808,467
	8301 Detroit	OH0478	76.3	FLS	Accepted	8	\$1,012,598	\$0	\$7,821,065
	19 TRA	OH0045	73.5	EDEN	Accepted	9	\$1,369,948	\$0	\$9,191,013
	RRH 2015	OH0522	73	EDEN	Accepted	10	\$1,357,898	\$0	\$10,548,911
	Euclid	OH0371	71.9	EDEN	Accepted	11	\$1,735,212	\$0	\$12,284,123
	Cuyahoga RRH	OH0479	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	12	\$494,088	\$0	\$12,778,211
	RRH Singles	OH0546	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	13	\$544,821	\$0	\$13,323,032
	PHYA	OH0409	68	FLS	Accepted	14	\$1,259,585	\$0	\$14,582,617
	TRA 1145	OH0060	67.8	EDEN	Accepted	15	\$12,217,456	\$0	\$26,800,073
	SRA 2004	OH0278	67.4	EDEN	Accepted	16	\$1,802,400	\$0	\$28,602,473
	Coordinated Entry	OH0524	*	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	17	\$968,045	\$0	\$29,570,518
	22 SRA	OH0725	**	EDEN	Accepted	18	\$617,344	\$0	\$30,187,862
	EAX Consol [see note]	OH0584	65.3	EDEN	Accepted	19	\$2,803,605	\$0	\$32,991,467
<b>Tier 2 \$4,981,058</b>	14 SRA	OH0441	64.8	EDEN	Accepted	20	\$1,291,609	\$0	\$34,283,076
	Downtown Superior	OH0039	51.5	FLS	Accepted	21	\$234,586	\$0	\$34,517,662
	Emerald All XI	OH0613	46.9	FLS	Accepted	22	\$775,614	\$0	\$35,293,276
	Supportive Services	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	25	\$765,865	\$0	\$36,059,141
	PSH Seniors	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	23	\$1,037,677	\$0	\$37,096,818
	23 SRA Families	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	24	\$253,411	\$0	\$37,350,229
	Transition in Place	NEW	85	LMM	Accepted	26	\$413,576	\$0	\$37,763,805
<b>DV Bonus</b>	SSO-CE	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	27	\$584,553	\$0	\$38,348,358
	JH TH/RRH	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	28	\$2,217,991	\$0	\$40,566,349
*	Coordinated Entry not comparable to housing projects								
**	First time renewal - no performance history								
***	DV Bonus projects accepted not scored								
EAX Con	This project straddles Tier 1/2, \$168,720 (6%) is in Tier 2, \$2,634,885 is in Tier 1								

Melissa Sirak, LISW-S  
Director  
Office of Homeless Services  
310 W. Lakeside, Ste. 195  
Phone: 216.443.3078

**Cleveland/Cuyahoga Continuum of Care Project Listing 2023 NOFO**

	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>PIN</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Applicant</b>	<b>Accepted or Rejected</b>	<b>Rank</b>	<b>Funding Approved</b>	<b>Reallocated Funds</b>	<b>Cumulative Funding</b>
<b>Tier 1 \$32,822,747</b>	Safe Haven 3	OH0063	88.3	FLS	Accepted	1	\$464,170	\$0	\$464,170
	Perm Supp Hsg	OH0463	88.3	Front Steps	Accepted	2	\$452,684	\$0	\$916,854
	DV Bonus	OH0641	87.2	EDEN	Accepted	3	\$3,237,401	\$0	\$4,154,255
	WSCC RRH 52	OH0457	83.2	West Side Catholic Center	Accepted	4	\$633,702	\$0	\$4,787,957
	Cogswell	OH0274	77.6	YWCA	Accepted	5	\$115,989	\$0	\$4,903,946
	South Pointe	OH0279	77.6	FLS	Accepted	6	\$1,078,999	\$0	\$4,903,946
	Miles	OH0523	77.6	FLS	Accepted	7	\$825,522	\$0	\$6,808,467
	8301 Detroit	OH0478	76.3	FLS	Accepted	8	\$1,012,598	\$0	\$7,821,065
	19 TRA	OH0045	73.5	EDEN	Accepted	9	\$1,369,948	\$0	\$9,191,013
	RRH 2015	OH0522	73	EDEN	Accepted	10	\$1,357,898	\$0	\$10,548,911
	Euclid	OH0371	71.9	EDEN	Accepted	11	\$1,735,212	\$0	\$12,284,123
	Cuyahoga RRH	OH0479	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	12	\$494,088	\$0	\$12,778,211
	RRH Singles	OH0546	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	13	\$544,821	\$0	\$13,323,032
	PHYA	OH0409	68	FLS	Accepted	14	\$1,259,585	\$0	\$14,582,617
	TRA 1145	OH0060	67.8	EDEN	Accepted	15	\$12,217,456	\$0	\$26,800,073
	SRA 2004	OH0278	67.4	EDEN	Accepted	16	\$1,802,400	\$0	\$28,602,473
	Coordinated Entry	OH0524	*	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	17	\$968,045	\$0	\$29,570,518
	22 SRA	OH0725	**	EDEN	Accepted	18	\$617,344	\$0	\$30,187,862
	EAX Consol [see note]	OH0584	65.3	EDEN	Accepted	19	\$2,803,605	\$0	\$32,991,467
	<b>Tier 2 \$4,981,058</b>	14 SRA	OH0441	64.8	EDEN	Accepted	20	\$1,291,609	\$0
Downtown Superior		OH0039	51.5	FLS	Accepted	21	\$234,586	\$0	\$34,517,662
Emerald All XI		OH0613	46.9	FLS	Accepted	22	\$775,614	\$0	\$35,293,276
Supportive Services		NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	25	\$765,865	\$0	\$36,059,141
PSH Seniors		NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	23	\$1,037,677	\$0	\$37,096,818
23 SRA Families		NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	24	\$253,411	\$0	\$37,350,229
Transition in Place		NEW	85	LMM	Accepted	26	\$413,576	\$0	\$37,763,805
<b>DV Bonus</b>		SSO-CE	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	27	\$584,553	\$0
	JH TH/RRH	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	28	\$2,217,991	\$0	\$40,566,349
*	Coordinated Entry not comparable to housing projects								
**	First time renewal - no performance history								
***	DV Bonus projects accepted not scored								
EAX Con	This project straddles Tier 1/2, \$168,720 (6%) is in Tier 2, \$2,634,885 is in Tier 1								

**Allison J. Gill**

**From:** Melissa Sirak  
**Sent:** Wednesday, September 13, 2023 1:44 PM  
**To:** Angela Glassco; Sherri Clancy; Elaine Gimmel; Teresa Sanders; mgraves@journeyneo.org; Mike Sering; Naomi.Worthington; Mitchell Wasserman; Michael Bernot; Nina Rodgers; Helen Forbes Fields; epetriebarcelona@edencle.org  
**Cc:** Allison J. Gill; Erin M. Rearden; Nicholas Butina; hburchman housinginnovations.us  
**Subject:** FY 2023 Cuyahoga CoC Revised Project Listing Accepted/Rejected Notification 9/13/23  
**Attachments:** FY23 Project Listing rev 9.13.23.pdf

**Importance:** High

Good afternoon all,

Based on the completion of the review process, small revisions were made to three of the new project budgets. The OHS Advisory Board will vote on the submission of the FY2023 Cuyahoga County Consolidated Application to HUD on 9.21.23. No projects were rejected for submission. I have also attached a copy of the FY2023 Cuyahoga County Project Listing for your convenience.

Please confirm receipt of this communication.

Cleveland/Cuyahoga Continuum of Care Project Listing 2023 NOFO									
	Project Name	PIN	Score	Applicant	Accepted or Rejected	Rank	Funding Approved	Reallocated Funds	Cumulative Funding
<b>Tier 1 \$32,822,747</b>	Safe Haven 3	OH0063	88.3	FLS	Accepted	1	\$464,170	\$0	\$464,170
	Perm Supp Hsg	OH0463	88.3	Front Steps	Accepted	2	\$452,684	\$0	\$916,854
	DV Bonus	OH0641	87.2	EDEN	Accepted	3	\$3,237,401	\$0	\$4,154,255
	WSCC RRH 52	OH0457	83.2	West Side Catholic Center	Accepted	4	\$633,702	\$0	\$4,787,957
	Cogswell	OH0274	77.6	YWCA	Accepted	5	\$115,989	\$0	\$4,903,946

	South Pointe	OH0279	77.6	FLS	Accepted	6	\$1,078,999	\$0	\$4,903,946
	Miles	OH0523	77.6	FLS	Accepted	7	\$825,522	\$0	\$6,808,467
	8301 Detroit	OH0478	76.3	FLS	Accepted	8	\$1,012,598	\$0	\$7,821,065
	19 TRA	OH0045	73.5	EDEN	Accepted	9	\$1,369,948	\$0	\$9,191,013
	RRH 2015	OH0522	73	EDEN	Accepted	10	\$1,357,898	\$0	\$10,548,911
	Euclid	OH0371	71.9	EDEN	Accepted	11	\$1,735,212	\$0	\$12,284,123
	Cuyahoga RRH	OH0479	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	12	\$494,088	\$0	\$12,778,211
	RRH Singles	OH0546	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	13	\$544,821	\$0	\$13,323,032
	PHYA	OH0409	68	FLS	Accepted	14	\$1,259,585	\$0	\$14,582,617
	TRA 1145	OH0060	67.8	EDEN	Accepted	15	\$12,217,456	\$0	\$26,800,073
	SRA 2004	OH0278	67.4	EDEN	Accepted	16	\$1,802,400	\$0	\$28,602,473
	Coordinated Entry	OH0524	*	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	17	\$968,045	\$0	\$29,570,518
	22 SRA	OH0725	**	EDEN	Accepted	18	\$617,344	\$0	\$30,187,862
	EAX Consol [see note]	OH0584	65.3	EDEN	Accepted	19	\$2,803,605	\$0	\$32,991,467
<b>Tier 2 \$4,981,058</b>	14 SRA	OH0441	64.8	EDEN	Accepted	20	\$1,291,609	\$0	\$34,283,076
	Downtown Superior	OH0039	51.5	FLS	Accepted	21	\$234,586	\$0	\$34,517,662
	Emerald All XI	OH0613	46.9	FLS	Accepted	22	\$775,614	\$0	\$35,293,276
	Supportive Services	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	25	\$765,865	\$0	\$36,059,141
	PSH Seniors	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	23	\$790,452	\$0	\$36,849,593
	23 SRA Families	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	24	\$250,548	\$0	\$37,100,141
	Transition in Place	NEW	85	LMM	Accepted	26	\$663,664	\$0	\$37,763,805
<b>DV Bonus</b>	SSO-CE	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	27	\$584,553	\$0	\$38,348,358
	JH TH/RRH	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	28	\$2,217,991	\$0	\$40,566,349
*	Coordinated Entry not comparable to housing projects								
**	First time renewal - no performance history								
***	DV Bonus projects accepted not scored								
EAX									
Con	This project straddles Tier 1/2, \$168,720 (6%) is in Tier 2, \$2,634,885 is in Tier 1								

Melissa Sirak, LISW-S  
Director  
Office of Homeless Services  
310 W. Lakeside, Ste. 195  
Phone: 216.443.3078

**Cleveland/Cuyahoga Continuum of Care Project Listing 2023 NOFO**

	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>PIN</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Applicant</b>	<b>Accepted or Rejected</b>	<b>Rank</b>	<b>Funding Approved</b>	<b>Reallocated Funds</b>	<b>Cumulative Funding</b>
<b>Tier 1 \$32,822,747</b>	Safe Haven 3	OH0063	88.3	FLS	Accepted	1	\$464,170	\$0	\$464,170
	Perm Supp Hsg	OH0463	88.3	Front Steps	Accepted	2	\$452,684	\$0	\$916,854
	DV Bonus	OH0641	87.2	EDEN	Accepted	3	\$3,237,401	\$0	\$4,154,255
	WSCC RRH 52	OH0457	83.2	West Side Catholic Center	Accepted	4	\$633,702	\$0	\$4,787,957
	Cogswell	OH0274	77.6	YWCA	Accepted	5	\$115,989	\$0	\$4,903,946
	South Pointe	OH0279	77.6	FLS	Accepted	6	\$1,078,999	\$0	\$4,903,946
	Miles	OH0523	77.6	FLS	Accepted	7	\$825,522	\$0	\$6,808,467
	8301 Detroit	OH0478	76.3	FLS	Accepted	8	\$1,012,598	\$0	\$7,821,065
	19 TRA	OH0045	73.5	EDEN	Accepted	9	\$1,369,948	\$0	\$9,191,013
	RRH 2015	OH0522	73	EDEN	Accepted	10	\$1,357,898	\$0	\$10,548,911
	Euclid	OH0371	71.9	EDEN	Accepted	11	\$1,735,212	\$0	\$12,284,123
	Cuyahoga RRH	OH0479	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	12	\$494,088	\$0	\$12,778,211
	RRH Singles	OH0546	71.9	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	13	\$544,821	\$0	\$13,323,032
	PHYA	OH0409	68	FLS	Accepted	14	\$1,259,585	\$0	\$14,582,617
	TRA 1145	OH0060	67.8	EDEN	Accepted	15	\$12,217,456	\$0	\$26,800,073
	SRA 2004	OH0278	67.4	EDEN	Accepted	16	\$1,802,400	\$0	\$28,602,473
	Coordinated Entry	OH0524	*	Cuyahoga Cty	Accepted	17	\$968,045	\$0	\$29,570,518
	22 SRA	OH0725	**	EDEN	Accepted	18	\$617,344	\$0	\$30,187,862
	EAX Consol [see note]	OH0584	65.3	EDEN	Accepted	19	\$2,803,605	\$0	\$32,991,467
<b>Tier 2 \$4,981,058</b>	14 SRA	OH0441	64.8	EDEN	Accepted	20	\$1,291,609	\$0	\$34,283,076
	Downtown Superior	OH0039	51.5	FLS	Accepted	21	\$234,586	\$0	\$34,517,662
	Emerald All XI	OH0613	46.9	FLS	Accepted	22	\$775,614	\$0	\$35,293,276
	Supportive Services	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	25	\$765,865	\$0	\$36,059,141
	PSH Seniors	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	23	\$790,452	\$0	\$36,849,593
	23 SRA Families	NEW	94	EDEN	Accepted	24	\$250,548	\$0	\$37,100,141
	Transition in Place	NEW	85	LMM	Accepted	26	\$663,664	\$0	\$37,763,805
<b>DV Bonus</b>	SSO-CE	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	27	\$584,553	\$0	\$38,348,358
	JH TH/RRH	NEW DV	***	Journey Center	Accepted	28	\$2,217,991	\$0	\$40,566,349

\* Coordinated Entry not comparable to housing projects  
 \*\* First time renewal - no performance history  
 \*\*\* DV Bonus projects accepted not scored  
 EAX Con This project straddles Tier 1/2, \$168,720 (6%) is in Tier 2, \$2,634,885 is in Tier 1